
MADE IN VIETNAM      

Distributed by Jasco Products Company LLC,   
10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.

This Jasco product comes with a 1-year limited warranty. Visit 
www.byjasco.com for warranty details.

Questions? Contact our U.S.-based Consumer Care at 
1-800-654-8483 between 7AM–8PM, M–F, Central Time.

For product patent information, visit www.byjasco.com/patents.

Galaxy Wave 
mini projector

Plug the USB-C end 
of the included power 
cable into the projector 
and the USB-A end  
into a 5V, 1A minimum 
port or adapter 
(not included).

Power Button 
Press to turn ON/OFF — will return to last 
setting used when turned back on.
Wave Rotation Speed
Press to change between pause and five 
speed options: slow, medium-slow, medium, 
medium-fast, fast.
 
Effect Button 
Press to change between nine different 
effects. (See Effect Guide)
Color Wave 
Press to change the colors used in the 
effects. Press and hold to adjust brightness — 
the dome will flash when the highest/lowest 
level has been reached. (See Color Wave 
Guide)  

IMPORTANT: Do not stare or look into the 
LED dome, as this can be hazardous and 
damage your eyes.

• You can use the geometric design of the 
smart projector to point the light where 
you want. 

• The lower the projector is in the room, the 
larger the color wave will be.
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Effect Guide

Color Wave Guide

Order Description

1 Solid

2 Aurora*

3 Fade

4 Wave

5 Blink

6 Firework

7 Sparkle

8 Pulse

9 Atmostphere

10 OFF

Order Color

1 Red

2 Green

3 Blue

4 White

5 Red/Green

6 Red/Blue

7 Red/White

8 Green/Blue

9 Green/White

10 Blue/White

11 Red/Green/Blue

12 Red/Green/White

13 Red/Blue/White

14 Green/Blue/White

15 Red/Green/Blue/White

        100% 
recyclable

Paper made 
from 50% 

post 
consumer 

waste
 

byjasco.com/recycle

Thank you for your purchase!

Like our product?
Leave a review on your favorite 
retailer website or amazon.com

Having problems? 
Let us know how we can help. 
Call 1-800-654-8483 between 
7AM-8PM, M-F, Central Time.

Discover more 
innovative lighting at
byjasco.com/lighting

Instructions made easy

Scan code or visit byjasco.com/70333i

Read instructions or watch 
easy-to-follow video.

Register your product

Scan code or visit byjasco.com/deals

Receive exclusive deals and 
register your product.

FCC STATEMENT

Suppliers Declaration of Conformity | Model #: 70333 | Jasco 
Products Company LLC, 10 E. Memorial Rd.,   
Oklahoma City, OK 73114 | www.byjasco.com

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation 
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may 
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept 
any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

FCC NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio 
or  TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to 
this equipment. Such modifications could void the user’s authority 
to  operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 
15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance 
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can 
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from  

that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician 

for help. 

WARNING
• THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A TOY AND NOT INTENDED FOR 

USE BY CHILDREN. ADULT SUPERVISION IS REQUIRED 
AT ALL TIMES WHEN CHILDREN ARE NEARBY.

• USE INDOORS ONLY. DO NOT EXPOSE THIS PRODUCT 
TO RAIN, MOISTURE OR WATER UNDER ANY 
CIRCUMSTANCES.

• UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL ATTEMPTS 
BE MADE TO OPEN THE PROTECTIVE HOUSING OR 
OPERATE THE DEVICE IF THE PRODUCT HAS BEEN 
DAMAGED. PLEASE SEND BACK TO SUPPLIER FOR 
MAINTENANCE.

• AS WITH ALL BRIGHT LIGHT-SOURCES, WHEN YOU 
OPERATE THIS DEVICE IN UNSUPERVISED GENERAL 
PUBLIC AREAS, IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT UP- 
CLOSE ACCESS TO THE LIGHT BE RESTRICTED OR 
PREVENTED AND THE BEAMS BE DIRECTED INTO 
LOCATIONS WHERE PERSONS ARE NOT EXPECTED.

• IT IS THE OWNER/OPERATOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO 
USE THIS DEVICE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL LAWS.

*Effect automatically uses multiple colors and is not changed by 
the color wave button.



¡Gracias por su compra!

¿Le gusta nuestro producto?
Deje una reseña en
amazon.com

¿Tiene algún problema?  
Díganos cómo podemos ayudar. 
Llame al 1-800-654-8483, de lunes a 
viernes, entre las 7 a. m. y las 8 p. m., 
hora central.

Descubra más iluminación 
innovadora en 

byjasco.com/lighting

Instrucciones fáciles

Escanee el código o visite
byjasco.com/70333i

Lea las instrucciones o mire 
el video con el paso a paso.

Registre su producto

Escanee el código o visite 
byjasco.com/deals

Recibe ofertas exclusivas y 
registra tu producto.

Mini proyector de  
galaxia móvil

Enchufe el extremo 
USB-C del cable de 
alimentación incluido en 
el producto y el extremo 
USB-A a una fuente de 
alimentación 5 V, 1 A 
(adaptador no incluido). 

Funcionamiento

HECHO EN VIETNAM      

Distribuido por Jasco Products Company LLC,  
10 E Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114.

Este producto de Jasco tiene una garantía limitada 
de 1 año. Visite www.byjasco.com para conocer los  
detalles de la garantía.

¿Tiene preguntas? Comuníquese con nuestro Servicio al 
consumidor con sede en EE. UU. al 1-800-654-8483 entre las 
7 a. m. y las 8 p. m., hora del centro.

Visite www.byjasco.com/patents para información sobre la 
patente del producto.

Botón de encendido/apagado
Presione para encender o apagar; al 
volver a encender, se regresará a la última 
configuración utilizada.

Velocidad de rotación de onda
Presione para cambiar entre pausa y cinco 
opciones de velocidad: lenta, media-lenta, 
media, media-rápida, rápida.

Botón de efecto
Presione para cambiar entre nueve efectos 
diferentes. (Consulte la guía de efecto)

Onda de color
Presione para cambiar los colores utilizados 
en los efectos. Mantenga presionado para 
modificar el brillo: el domo parpadeará 
cuando se haya alcanzado el nivel más alto 
o el más bajo. (Consulte la guía de onda de 
color)

IMPORTANTE: No mire directamente al 
domo LED, ya que puede ser peligroso y 
dañar los ojos. 

DECLARACIÓN DE LA COMISIÓN FEDERAL DE 
COMUNICACIONES (FCC)

Declaración de conformidad del proveedor | Modelo #: 70333 | Jasco 
Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114,  
www.byjasco.com

Este dispositivo cumple con las Especificaciones del apartado 15 
de las normas de la FCC y con las especificaciones de las normas 
radioeléctricas (RSS) del Ministerio de Industria de Canadá aplicables 
a aparatos exentos de licencia. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las 
siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe provocar 
interferencia perjudicial, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar 
toda interferencia que reciba, incluso la que pudiera causar un 
funcionamiento no deseado.

NOTA DE LA FCC: El fabricante no se hace responsable de ninguna 
interferencia de radio o TV ocasionada por modificaciones no 
autorizadas efectuadas a este equipo. Dichas modificaciones podrían 
anular la autoridad del usuario para utilizar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para 
aparatos digitales de Clase B, de conformidad con el apartado 15 
de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proveer 
protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una 
instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía 
de radiofrecuencias y, si no se instala y usa según las instrucciones, 
puede provocar interferencia perjudicial a las radiocomunicaciones. 
No obstante, no hay garantías de que no ocurrirá interferencia en una 
instalación en particular. Si este equipo provoca interferencia perjudicial 
a la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que puede determinarse 
encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda que el usuario 
intente corregir la interferencia por medio de la implementación de una 
o más de las siguientes medidas:

• Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
• Incrementar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
• Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito diferente del  

circuito al que está conectado el receptor.
• Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico con experiencia en radio  

televisión para solicitar asistencia.

ADVERTENCIA
• ESTO NO ES UN JUGUETE Y NO ESTÁ DISEÑADO 

PARA QUE LO USEN LOS NIÑOS. LA PRESENCIA DE 
UN ADULTO ES OBLIGATORIA EN TODO MOMENTO 
CUANDO HAYA NIÑOS CERCA.

• SOLO PARA USO INTERNO. NO EXPONER ESTE 
PRODUCTO A LA LLUVIA, LA HUMEDAD O EL AGUA 
BAJO NINGUNA CIRCUNSTANCIA.

• BAJO NINGUNA CIRCUNSTANCIA SE DEBERÁ 
INTENTAR ABRIR LA CARCASA PROTECTORA O USAR 
EL DISPOSITIVO SI EL PRODUCTO SE HA DAÑADO.

• COMO SUCEDE CON TODAS LAS FUENTES DE LUZ 
BRILLANTES, CUANDO SE USE ESTE DISPOSITIVO 
EN ZONAS PÚBLICAS NO SUPERVISADAS, SE 
RECOMIENDA RESTRINGIR O EVITAR EL ACCESO 
CERCANO A LA LUZ Y LOS HACES DE LUZ DEBEN 
DIRIGIRSE HACIA LUGARES DONDE NO SE ESPERE 
QUE PASEN PERSONAS.

• ES RESPONSABILIDAD DEL DUEÑO O DE QUIEN USE 
ESTE DISPOSITIVO HACERLO DE CONFORMIDAD CON 
LASLEYES LOCALES.
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• Puedes usar el diseño geométrico del 
proyector inteligente para apuntar la luz 
donde quieras.

• Cuanto más cerca del piso esté el producto, 
más grande será la onda de color. 

Colocación del proyector

Guía de efecto

Guía de onda de color

Orden Descripción

1 Constante

2 Aurora*

3 Desteñir

4 Onda

5 Destellar

6 Fuegos artificiales

7 Brillar

8 Pulsación

9 Atmósfera

10 APAGADO

Orden Color

1 Rojo

2 Verde

3 Azul

4 Blanco

5 Rojo/Verde

6 Rojo/Azul

7 Rojo/Blanco

8 Verde/Azul

9 Verde/Blanco

10 Azul/Blanco

11 Rojo/Verde/Azul

12 Rojo/Verde/Blanco

13 Rojo/Azul/Blanco

14 Verde/Azul/Blanco

15 Rojo/Verde/Azul/Blanco

*El efecto usa automáticamente múltiples colores y no se cambia 
con el botón de onda de color.


